Third Quarter .....   $  26.00   $ 20.63
Fourth Quarter .....   $  27.00   $ 17.50

2001
First Quarter .....   $  35.38   $ 23.75
Second Quarter .....   $  50.00   $ 32.06
Third Quarter .....   $  54.70   $ 37.20
Fourth Quarter .....   $  51.95   $ 41.39

2002
First Quarter .....   $  52.31   $ 42.30
Second Quarter .....   $  66.45   $ 48.03
Third Quarter .....   $  63.62   $ 47.10
Fourth Quarter through October 31 .....   $  62.93   $ 47.34

   15

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash and our capitalization as of
September 30, 2002 and as adjusted to give effect to the offering. You should
read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and
the related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus and "Selected
Historical Financial and Other Information" and "Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations."

   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   ------------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED(1)
   ------------   ---------------

Cash and cash equivalents
 Unrestricted (money market funds) .....   $  44,695   $  44,390
 Short-term investment (restricted) .....   1,053   1,053
Marketable securities (short-term corporate bond fund) .....   12,075   12,075
   ---------   ---------
 Total cash and marketable securities (including restricted cash) .....   $  57,823   $  57,518
   =========   =========
Unearned tuition .....   $  34,528   $  34,528
Other liabilities .....   8,429   8,429
   ---------   ---------
 Total liabilities .....   $  42,957   $  42,957
Mandatorily redeemable convertible Series A preferred stock, par value
 $0.01 per share; 6,000,000 shares authorized; 6,003,869 and 4,003,869
 shares outstanding or accrued at September 30, 2002 on an actual and as
 adjusted basis, respectively .....   $ 150,485   $ 100,807
Stockholders' equity (deficit):
 Common stock, par value $0.01 per share; 20,000,000 shares authorized;
   8,352,412 and 10,352,412 shares outstanding at September 30, 2002 on

Edgar Filing: STRAYER EDUCATION INC - Form S-3/A

21

   an actual and as adjusted basis, respectively .....   83   103
 Additional paid-in-capital .....   1,759   51,417
 Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) .....   (59,423)   (59,728)
 Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) .....   45   45
   ---------   ---------
 Total stockholders' equity (deficit) .....   (57,536)   (8,163)
   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity (deficit) .....   $ 135,906   $ 135,601
   =========   =========
----------

(1)   As adjusted to give effect to the conversion of 2,000,000 shares of
   Series A Preferred Stock into the common stock offered by this prospectus
   and including an estimated $500,000 of transaction costs.

   The table set forth above is based on the number of shares of our common
stock outstanding as of September 30, 2002. The total number of shares to be
outstanding after this offering does not reflect:

   o   4,003,869 shares of our common stock issuable upon conversion of our